(Note 2) For all game ejection, game misconduct or gross misconduct penalties regardless of when imposed,
a total of 10 minutes shall be charged in the records against an offending player.

A player or Team Official incurring a Gross Misconduct penalty shall be suspended for the next scheduled
League game and may be fined up to one thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500). 

A player or Team Official incurring a Gross Misconduct II penalty shall be suspended for the next three
scheduled League games and may be fined up to two thousand five hundred dollars ($2500). 

In either case, said player or Team Official may be subject to further suspension following a hearing at the
discretion of the proper authorities.

(d) If any Team Official is assessed a game ejection, game misconduct or gross misconduct penalty, he may not

[...]

an opponent, spectator, game or team official, or verbally threatening a Game Official, opposing Team
Official or opposing player with physical harm.

(Note) Actual injury under (f.1 or f.2), is a Gross Misconduct II penalty. In addition, the Team Official may be
subject to a fine not to exceed one thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500) for a Gross Misconduct or two
thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500) for a Gross Misconduct II.

(g)   The use of tobacco products or alcoholic beverages by any player or team official is prohibited in the rink area,
including the bench areas and off-ice official area. A warning shall be issued by the Referee for the first offense

[...]

An automatic two game suspension shall also be imposed and any
team penalized under this section may be subject to further fines, discipline, and suspensions.

Any team whose players are assessed a major and game misconduct for fighting off the playing surface may
be assessed a fine of two thousand five hundred ($2,500) plus two hundred fifty dollars ($250) per player, per
occurrence in addition to any appropriate penalty and other fines that may be imposed upon the participating
player(s) by supplementary discipline or otherwise.

Any player who would be deemed to be involved in any post/pre-game fight or post/pre-period fight and is
assessed a game misconduct shall be suspended for the next two games and may face further suspension.

Any team whose players become involved in an altercation other than during the periods of the game may be
fined up to two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500), plus up to two hundred fifty dollars $250 per player,
per occurrence in addition to any appropriate penalty and other fines that may be imposed upon the
participating player(s) by supplementary discipline or otherwise.

(Note) In the case of an altercation taking placing before the start/after the period/game, the fine(s) and/or